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SINCE 1898

GOODSYEAR.

FARM TIRES

MADE BY TITAN®

Still growing from strength to strength.

For over 121 years Goodyear Farm Tires™ have been first for farming and we're
as driven as ever to lead the field in terms of industry innovation, reliability and
performance. That means low fuel consumption, improved traction and reduced
soil compaction remain the hallmark of every tyre in our range. It also goes without
saying that rigorous testing in the harshest of conditions remains standard

practice, with all our tyres specially engineered for the European market.

At the heart of everything we do lies our commitment to continuous growth.
From increasing our tyre range and extending our European Distributor
network, to expanding our brand and customer base as a whole, we're

proud to remain at the forefront of progress within the industry.

Trusted in every field

“Goodyear Farm Tires is a brand licensed to Titan International Inc. With a network of
manufacturing plants and dealers all over the world, Titan is a global brand that both original

equipment manufacturers and operators rely on for durable products and quality service.

OTITAN




GOODYEAR FARM TIRES | OUR RANGE

Tractor Radial Tyres

OPTITRAC | SUPER TRACTION RADIAL

SPECIAL SURE GRIP
CUSTOM FLO GRIP

OPTITRAC R-1W | LSW OPTITRAC R-1W

< Premium all-round performance tyre for
versatile work in the field and on the road

< Capable of comfortably working
at speeds up to 65km/h
(depending on tyre size)

< \Wear-resistant tread compound
designed to maximise tyre life

< Advanced curved shoulder design
to minimise soil compaction

< Asymmetric lug shape for
improved self-cleaning action

< Extreme flotation design to
eliminate pinch row compaction
and rutting (LSW Technology)

SUPER TRACTION SPECIAL CUSTOM
RADIAL R-1W SURE GRIP R-2 FLO GRIP R-2
< Self-cleaning tread action promoted < Twice the tread depth of < Twice the tread depth of
by 45-degree tread lug angles conventional R-1 tyres conventional R-1 tyres
< Up to 25% deeper than < Extra bite in soft, moist < New radial shape to
conventional R-1 tyres soil provided by open-faced improve performance

< For applications in heavy, tread design

wet soil conditions < Extra lug bracing provides
durability and strength

Key benefits explained

< New deep tread design for better
wear and traction in mud

< |ncreased lug bracing for
high load durability
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| I
§ 240/70R16 Optitrac TL 104A8/B 24 50 900 244
2 260/70R16 Optitrac TL 109A8/B 24 50 1030 w8 258 770 2311 348
(é' 280/70R16 Optitrac TL 112A8/B 24 50 1120 w9 282 798 2371 356
E 280/70R18 Optitrac TL 114A8 24 40 1180 w9 282 849 2544 385
5' 260/70R20 Optitrac TL 113A8/B 24 50 1150 w8 258 872 2616 399
g 280/70R20 Optitrac TL 116A8/B 24 50 1250 w9 282 900 2718 409
g 280/85R20 Optitrac TL 112A8/B 1.6 40 1120 W10 282 984 2942 444
i 300/70R20 Optitrac TL 110A8 1.6 40 1060 w9 295 952 2851 432
g 320/70R20 Optitrac TL 123A8/B 24 50 1550 W10 319 982 2861 432
IE 280/85R24 Optitrac TL 115D 1.6 65 1215 W10 282 1086 3255 488
; 320/85R24 Optitrac TL 122D 1.6 65 1500 W10 318 1151 3454 518
E 340/85R24 Optitrac TL 130D 24 65 1900 W12 349 1181 3606 549
g 380/70R24 Optitrac TL 125D 1.6 65 1650 w12 394 1188 3584 535
; 380/85R24* Optitrac TL 131D 1.6 65 1950 W12 374 1250 3769 565
§ 420/70R24 Optitrac TL 130D 1.6 65 1900 W12 415 1233 3711 551
(9] 440/65R24 Optitrac TL 128D 1.6 65 1800 W14L 439 1183 3566 532
g 480/65R24 Optitrac TL 133D 1.6 65 2060 W15L 479 1234 3680 552
; 540/65R24 Optitrac TL 146A8/B 24 50 3000 Wi16L 543 1330 3995 631
§ 460/85R26 Optitrac TL 148A8/B 24 65 3150 W15 456 1444 4301 659
g 750/65R26 Optitrac TL 166D 24 65 5300 DW25B 768 1622 4865 719
p VF620/75R26CFO Optitrac TL 178D 32 65 7500 DW20B 638 1570 4697 692
g VF750/65R26CFO Custom Flo Grip TL 177A8 24 40 7300 DW25B 742 1686 5032 737
g 280/85R28* Optitrac TL 118D 1.6 65 1320 W10 282 1187 3558 545
340/85R28 Optitrac TL 127D 1.6 65 1750 W11 341 1294 3858 579
380/70R28 Optitrac TL 127D 1.6 65 1750 W12 380 1293 3874 581
380/85R28 Optitrac TL 133D 1.6 65 2060 W12 388 1357 4080 562
420/70R28 Optitrac TL 133D 1.6 65 2060 W13 429 1347 4069 609
420/85R28 Optitrac TL 139D 1.6 65 2430 W15L 418 1425 4207 619
440/65R28 Optitrac TL 131D 1.6 65 1950 W14L 422 1280 3890 588
480/65R28 Optitrac TL 136D 1.6 65 2240 W15L 476 1336 4061 614
540/65R28 Optitrac TL 142D 1.6 65 2650 W18L 550 1413 4218 633
600/65R28 Optitrac TL 154D 24 65 3750 W18L 587 1504 4556 685
600/65R28 Optitrac TL 160D 3.2 65 4491 W18L 585 1518 4551 672
600/70R28 Optitrac TL 161D 28 65 4625 W18L 597 1554 4705 706
380/85R30 Optitrac TL 135D 1.6 65 2180 W12 380 1408 4226 633
420/85R30 Optitrac TL 145D 24 65 2900 W13 426 1472 4444 664
460/85R30 Optitrac TL 1458 1.6 50 2900 W15L 475 1542 4572 686
480/70R30 Optitrac TL 152D 32 65 3550 W15L 472 1501 4561 692
540/65R30 Optitrac TL 150D 24 65 3350 Wi16L 550 1477 4377 657
600/70R30 Optitrac TL 152D 1.6 65 3550 DW18A 592 1611 4867 728
600/70R30 Optitrac TL 158D 24 65 4250 DW20B 608 1629 4909 732
LSW750/45R30 Optitrac TL 161D 1.6 65 4625 DW25B 724 1425 4240 782
LSW750/60R30 Custom Flo Grip TL 180B 2.8 50 8000 DW25B 717 1701 5081 746
- 800/65R32 Optitrac TL 172D 24 65 6300 DW27B 813 1833 5515 820
§ LSW1000/45R32 LSW Optitrac TL 184D 24 65 9000 DH36HB 991 1707 5001 710
§ 380/85R34 Optitrac TL 137D 1.6 65 2300 W12 393 1503 4532 676
g 420/85R34 Optitrac TL 147D 24 65 3075 W15L 418 1578 4772 717
= 460/85R34 Optitrac TL 147D 1.6 65 3075 W15L 467 1659 5010 742
g 480/70R34 Optitrac TL 146D 2.0 65 3000 W15L 479 1588 4799 719
(%]

*Stated measurements are estimated




Tyre Size

480/70R34
540/65R34
600/65R34
650/75R34
IF420/85R34
VF420/85R34
320/85R38
380/80R38
420/85R38
460/85R38
480/80R38
520/70R38
520/85R38
540/65R38
600/65R38
650/65R38
650/85R38
710/70R38
710/70R38
800/70R38
IF710/70R38CFO
IF800/70R38
VF380/80R38
VF650/65R38
380/80R42
480/80R42
520/80R42
520/85R42
520/85R42
520/85R42
580/85R42
620/70R42
650/65R42*
710/70R42
710/70R42
710/75R42
IF580/85R42CFO
IF710/70R42CFO
VF580/85R42CFO
480/80R46
520/85R46
620/70R46
620/70R46
LSW1100/45R46
LSW1100/45R46
LSW800/55R46
480/80R50

VF480/80R50

Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Super Traction Radial
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Special Sure Grip
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitorque
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Custom Flo Grip
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac
Optitrac

Optitrac

*Stated measurements are estimated
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TL

TL

TL
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TL

TL

LI/SS

155D

152D

157D

162D

148D

154D

143A8/B

142D

149D

149D

149A8/B

150D

155D

153D

153D

166D

173D

166D

171D

181D

181D

179A8/B

154D

175D

150D

156D

157A8/B

157D

162A8/B

162D

168D

166D

170D

173D

179D

175D

178D

179D

183A8

158D

158D

167D

177D

181D

201D

190D

159D

171D

[IET|
Km/h
3.2 65

24

24

3.6

24

24

1.6

1.6

2.8

24

1.6

24

28

2.8

1.6

24

24

32

24

1.6

1.6

24
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65
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65

65

65

65

65

65

65

40

65

65

65

65

65

65

65

Max Load
Kg

3878
3550
4125
4750
3152
3742
2722
2650
3250
3250
3243
3350
3875
3650
3650
5300
6500
5300
6150
8255
8255
7750
3750
6900
3350
4000
4125
4125
4750
4750
5600
5307
6000
6486
7750
6900
7500
7756
8750
4250
4250
5443
7300
8250
14500
10600
4375

6150

Recom'd

Rim Width

DW15A

W18L

Dw20B

DW20B

DW15A

DW15A

W10

W12

W14

W14L

DW16A

Wi16L

DW16L

Wi16L

W18L

DW20B

DW20B

Dw23B

DW23B

DW27B

DW25B

DW27B

W12

DW23B

W12A

Wi16L

W16

Wi18L

Wi16L

W16A

DD18

DW20B

DW20B

DW23B

DW23B

DW23B

W18A

DW25B

W18A

Wi16L

DW16L

DW20B

W18L

DW38HB

DW38HB

DW28B

W15L

W15L

Tyre Width
mm
481

536
600
661
435
425
304
373
438
455
452
513
546
544
573
650
667
713
706
800
741
789
374
670
368
494
504
533
508
538
594
620
645
703
699
711
599
729
594
484
528
625
632
1024
1034
805
466

464

Overall
Diameter

mm

1581

1626

1817

1573

1573

1501

1583

1678

1776

1805

1751

1849

1681

1748

1825

2068

1930

1943

2050

1952

2070

1584

1808

1676

1829

1944

1931

1940

1933

2029

1936

1913

2045

2061

2159

2050

2059

2114

1951

2051

2045

2043

2165

2167

2072

2062

2055

Rolling Circ
mm

4775
4901
5403
4751
4701
4599
4822
5097
5330
5432
5256
5550
5146
5321
5475
6162
5789
5844
6140
5824
6150
4792
5358
5131
5551
5840
5815
5826
5840
6139
5852
5812
6169
6234
6538
6167
6161
6320
5940
6153
6201
6202
6491
6496
6124
6277

6221

Static
Loaded
Radius mm

714

730

787

710

690

704

731

770

789

808

779

630

775

806

834

901

855

868

905

854

925

719

776

784

837

900

865

896

874

921

877

858

921

931

982

917

907

929

900

910

934

935

959

960

919

951

934
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Sprayer Tyres
ULTRA SPRAYER
OPTITORQUE
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ULTRA SPRAYER R-1

OPTITORQUE R-1

< Wide, robust lug increases < Stubble resistant tread < (Optitorque tread < (Optimised lug arc
durability, giving a smoother compound gives superior pattern is now available provides great traction
ride and maximising traction overall durability in sprayer sizes and excellent cleanout

< Reinforced carcass and < Superior flexing properties < R-1 design features 20% < |ncreased lug surface
heavy-duty belt package of IF and VF result in less tread depth than R-TW area for improved wear
results in excellent bigger footprint reducing tyres, reducing rutting and roading stability
lateral stability pressure in the contact

area with the soil

g : Overall . q .
. Load Max Load Recom'd Tyre Width - Rolling Circ | Static Loaded
e o o H K fim Wi Dla':]rﬁter Radius mm
2.0 65 422

420/90R30 Optitrac TL 145D 2900 w13 1491 4450 677

380/85R38* Optitrac TL 139D 1.6 65 2430 W12 380 1611 4810 735

IF340/85R38 Ultra Sprayer TL 150D 3.2 65 3350 W12 344 1550 4738 723

IF380/80R38 Ultra Sprayer TL 154D 3.2 65 3750 W13 366 1588 4750 714

IF380/80R38 Ultra Sprayer TL 161D 4.4 65 4625 W13 368 1588 4819 726

320/90R42 Optitrac TL 147D 3.6 65 3075 w9 320 1650 5049 772

IF320/80R42 Optitrac TL 150D 3.6 65 3350 W10A 302 1580 4815 731

IF320/90R42 Ultra Sprayer TL 150D 3.0 65 3350 W11 335 1661 5017 750

IF380/80R42 Ultra Sprayer TL 163D 4.4 65 4875 W12 364 1695 5141 774

VF320/90R42 Optitrac TL 148D 2.0 65 3150 W10 310 1642 4979 750

320/90R46 Optitrac TL 156D 4.8 65 4000 w9 315 1754 5376 824

IF320/90R46 Ultra Sprayer TL 156D 4.0 65 4000 W11 338 1758 5309 794

IF380/90R46 Ultra Sprayer TL 160D 3.0 65 4500 W13 361 1844 5563 831

LSW480/70R46 Optitrac TL 174D 3.6 65 6700 DD16 470 1866 5625 839

LSW680/50R46 Optitorque TL 173D 24 65 6500 DW23B 650 1858 5573 824

VF380/90R46 Ultra Sprayer TL 173D 4.4 65 6500 W13 361 1854 5563 831

320/90R50 Optitrac TL 148D 32 65 3150 W10A 310 1864 5716 876

380/90R50 Optitrac TL 151D 2.4 65 3450 W12A 394 1958 5945 897

480/95R50 Optitrac TL 164D 24 65 5000 DW16B 505 2178 6603 994

IF380/90R50 Ultra Sprayer TL 170D 4.4 65 6000 W13 384 1956 5962 905

VF420/95R50 Optitorque TL 177D 3.6 65 7300 DW13B 429 2071 6254 935

VF480/80R50 Optitorque TL 179D 3.6 65 7756 DW15A 475 2057 6235 938

320/105R54 Optitrac TL 166D 52 65 5300 W10A 324 2057 6298 963

,g’ 380/90R54 Optitrac TL 152D 2.4 65 3550 W12A 386 2057 6465 939
E IF320/105R54 Ultra Sprayer TL 167D 4.4 65 5450 W10 328 2043 6238 949
E IF380/90R54 Ultra Sprayer TL 171D 4.4 65 6150 W12 365 2051 6259 952
E; LSW480/70R54 Optitorque TL 181D 4.4 65 8250 W16A 480 2065 6265 944

*Stated measurements are estimated




Harvester Tyres

OPTITRAC
OPTITORQUE
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OPTITRAC R-1W

OPTITORQUE R-1

< Exceptional load- < Continuous helical lug < Wider lug base
bearing capabilities curvature for enhanced promotes longer life and
) ) ) ride comfort smoother roading
< Wide footprint creating
broader contact area < Suitable for applications < |arge nose and shoulder
with the soil with heavy wet soils design reduces vibration

. and promotes stability
< | atest generation

compound technology

’ : Overall A q .
q Load Max Load Recom'd Tyre Width - Rolling Circ | Static Loaded
S “ — o H e S e D'a,:'ne]ter fecismn

620/75R26 Optitrac TL 166A8/B 3.2 50 5300 DW20B 624 1574 4726 700
750/50R26 Optitorque TL 157D 2.4 65 4125 DW25B 727 1393 4195 624
VF750/65R26CFO Optitrac TL 177D 2.4 65 7300 DW25B 777 1625 4814 697
VF600/70R28CFO Optitrac TL 173D 2.8 65 6500 DW21B 607 1542 4634 688
620/75R30* Optitrac TL 163D 24 65 4875 DW20B 628 1735 5176 780
LSW750/60R30 Optitrac TL 180D 2.8 65 8000 DW25B 728 1652 4876 701
650/75R32 Optitrac TL 160B 1.6 50 4500 DW20B 628 1819 5421 818
650/75R32 Optitrac TL 172B 3.2 50 6300 DW20B 628 1819 5421 818
800/65R32 Optitrac TL 172B 2.4 50 6300 DW27B 769 1823 5420 805
900/60R32 Optitrac TL 185A8/B 4.0 50 9250 DW27B 896 1931 5832 872
800/70R38 Optitrac TL 173D 1.6 65 6500 DW25B 800 2040 6071 911
IF800/70R38CFO Optitrac TL 190D 32 65 10600 DW27B 834 2058 6124 893

IF520/85R42CFO Optitrac TL 169D 24 50 5800 W18L 533 1928 5843 879 e

3

LSW800/50R42 Optitrac TL 180D 2.4 65 8000 DW28B 805 1828 5492 815 8

o

-

LSW710/65R46 Optitorque TL 188D 3.2 65 9979 DW25B 735 2057 6174 914 ‘g

(1]

(7]

*Stated measurements are estimated
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Industrial Tyres

IT323 | IT520 | IT525 | SURE GRIP LUG m
SURE GRIP INDUSTRIAL TRACTOR —

IT323 SS IT520 R-4 IT525 R-4

< |arge lug surface area for < Reinforced lugs for deeper < Solid performance on rock-hard ground
high load durability grip and stability < Increased wear and performance

< Reinforced centreline undertread < Specifically designed for use on hard surfaces
for tread penetration resistance in industrial applications

< Excellent traction in soft soil

< Sidewall scuff rib/flange cover for < Qutstanding soft soil traction
sidewall penetration resistance

Tyre Size

10-16.5

10-16.5

12-16.5

12-16.5

460/70R24

500/70R24

19.5L-24

18.4-26

18.4-26

16.9-28

16.9-28

12.5/80-18

12.5/80-18

12.5/80-18

12.5/80-18

16.0/70-20

16.0/70-20

SURE GRIP
INDUSTRIAL
TRACTOR R-4

SURE GRIP
LUG I-3

< Directional design for
excellent traction

< Reinforced lugs for industrial use

< For construction vehicles
< For use in soft soil operations where needing maximum grip

traction and flotation are required

< For construction vehicles in
variable conditions/applications

q s Tyre Overall
Equivalent Max Load Recom'd 2 :
“ o - Py Reting “ e Fim Wi ' > e
mm mm
TL 52 10

1T323 135A2 10 1750 8.25 249
1T323 TL 139A2 12 6.2 10 2375 8.25 249 771
1T323 TL 145A2 12 55 10 2865 9.75 318 842
1T323 TL 147A2 14 6.2 10 3075 9.75 318 842
1T520 TL 159A8/B NA 4.0 40 4375 DW15 455 1254
1T520 TL 164A8/B NA 4.0 40 5000 DW16 503 1310
IT525 TL 151A8 12 2.3 40 3450 Wi16L 482 1320
Sure Grip Industrial Tractor TL 156A8 12 25 40 4000 W16L 493 1432
Sure Grip Industrial Tractor TL 158A8 14 2.5 40 4000 Wi16L 493 1432
Sure Grip Industrial Tractor TL 151A8 12 2.6 40 3450 W15L 437 1420
Sure Grip Industrial Tractor TL 155A8 14 2.6 40 3875 W15L 437 1420
Sure Grip Lug TL 126A8 12 3.1 40 1700 W9 308 965 Driven Wheel
Sure Grip Lug TL 139A8 12 3.1 40 2430 W9 308 965 Free Rolling
Sure Grip Lug TL 131A8 14 4.3 40 1950 W9 302 965 Driven Wheel
Sure Grip Lug TL 143A8 14 4.3 40 2725 W9 302 965 Free Rolling
Sure Grip Lug TL 142A8 14 3.5 40 2650 13 418 1075 Driven Wheel
Sure Grip Lug TL 154A8 14 3.5 40 3750 13 418 1075 Free Rolling



Tractor Bias Tyres

SURE GRIP ALL SERVICE
TRACTION SURE GRIP

SURE GRIP
ALL SERVICE R-1

TRACTION
SURE GRIP R-1

< Straight 45° lugs for
even, steady pull

< Straight 45° lugs for even, steady pull

< Flared centre lug for improved road wear

< QOpen centre enables deep,
sharp bite resulting in
efficient self-cleaning

i , : Overall . -
. Equivalent Load Max Load Recom'd Tyre Width : Rolling Circ
e o = SHEe “ S S Dlamter =
2.1 40 850 231

< QOpen centre enables deep, sharp bite
resulting in efficient self-cleaning
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9.5-24 Sure Grip All Service T 102A8 6 w8 1055 3142

9.5-24 Sure Grip All Service TT 108A8 8 2.8 40 1000 w8 231 1055 3142

11.2-24 Sure Grip All Service TT 106A8 6 1.8 40 950 W10 282 1099 3306

11.2-24 Sure Grip All Service T 113A8 8 2.5 40 1150 W10 282 1099 3306

12.4-24 Sure Grip All Service T 117A8 8 2.2 40 1285 W10 287 1165 3485

12.4-24 Sure Grip All Service T 124A8 12 33 40 1600 W10 287 1165 3485

14.9-24 Sure Grip All Service TT 119A8 6 1.4 40 1360 W13 387 1243 3863

11.2-28 Sure Grip All Service T 108A8 6 1.8 40 1000 W10 305 1206 3607

11.2-28 Sure Grip All Service T 115A8 8 2.5 40 1215 W10 305 1206 3607

12.4-28 Sure Grip All Service TT 113A8 6 1.7 40 1150 W11 313 1255 3770

12.4-28 Sure Grip All Service T 119A8 8 2.2 40 1360 W11 313 1255 3770

12.4-28 Traction Sure Grip T 113A8 6 1.7 40 1150 W11 315 1263 3770

12.4-28 Traction Sure Grip T 119A8 8 2.2 40 1360 W11 315 1249 3770

13.6-28 Sure Grip All Service T 122A8 8 1.9 40 1500 W12 332 1285 3918

14.9-28 Sure Grip All Service TT 126A8 8 1.8 40 1700 W13 380 1374 4081

16.9-28 Sure Grip All Service T 134A8 10 2.0 40 2120 W15L 417 1413 4219

16.9-28 Sure Grip All Service T 142A8 14 2.8 40 2650 W15L 417 1413 4219

16.9-30 Sure Grip All Service TT 132A8 8 1.7 40 2000 W15L 415 1448 4429

16.9-30 Sure Grip All Service T 136A8 10 1.9 40 2240 W15L 415 1448 4429

16.9-30 Sure Grip All Service T 143A8 14 2.8 40 2725 W15L 415 1448 4429

18.4-30 Sure Grip All Service T 135A8 8 1.4 40 2180 Wi6L 446 1530 4622

18.4-30 Sure Grip All Service TT 140A8 10 1.8 40 2500 W16L 446 1530 4622

18.4-30 Sure Grip All Service T 147A8 14 1.8 40 3075 W16L 446 1550 4622

12.4-32 Sure Grip All Service TT 115A8 6 1.7 40 1215 W11 286 1380 4157

12.4-32 Sure Grip All Service T 121A8 8 2.2 40 1450 W11 286 1380 4157

13.6-36 Sure Grip All Service T 121A8 6 1.5 40 1450 W12 352 1510 4520 E’
=g

13.6-36 Sure Grip All Service T 125A8 8 1.9 40 1650 W12 352 1510 4520 E',
=

13.6-38 Sure Grip All Service T 122A8 6 1.5 40 1500 W12 355 1563 4671 g

13.6-38 Sure Grip All Service TT 126A8 8 1.9 40 1700 W12 355 1563 4671 g




Small Agricultural Tyres

SUPER RIB | ONCU ) PN

| 914 43dns

SUPER RIB F-2 ONCU F-2

NONO

< Wide centre and shoulder rib < Excellent steering performance

< |ncreased resistance to puncture < Versatile for road and field

from thorns and plant stubble < Even load distribution
< |mproved steering control in the field

< Excellent stability

A , Tyre Overall : :
. Equivalent Load Max Load | Recomd J 5 Rolling Circ
e o Py Reting “ fni fim e ' > o
mm mm
3.6 40 515

6.00-16SL Super Rib T 85A8 6 4.00E 157
6.00-16SL Super Rib TT 91A8 8 4.7 40 615 4.00E 157 726 2180
7.50-16SL Super Rib T 94A8 6 3.0 40 670 5.50F 205 815 2432
7.50-16SL Super Rib T 99A8 8 3.9 40 775 5.50F 205 815 2432
7.50-18SL Super Rib T 102A8 8 3.9 40 850 5.50F 203 865 2589
7.50-18SL Super Rib T 97A8 6 3.0 40 730 5.50F 203 865 2589
6.00-19SL Super Rib T 89A8 6 3.6 40 580 4.50E 155 825 2484
g 6.00-16SL ONCU T 85A8 6 3.6 40 515 4.00E 161 734 2203
g 6.00-16SL ONCO T 91A8 8 4.7 40 615 4.00E 161 734 2203
§ 6.50-16SL ONCU T 88A8 6 &3 40 560 4.00E 174 765 2291
g 6.50-16SL ONCU T 94A8 8 4.4 40 670 4.00E 174 765 2291
g 7.50-16SL ONCU T 94A8 6 3.0 40 670 5.00F 214 805 2404
; 7.50-16SL ONCU T 99A8 8 39 40 775 5.00F 214 805 2404
§ 6.00-19SL ONCU T 89A8 6 3.6 40 580 4.00E 162 820 2470

Implement Tyres

AM IMPLEMENT | RADIAL IMPLEMENT
RSF XTRA | SFT105 o

AM IMPLEMENT I-1 RADIAL IMPLEMENT I-1

< |F Technology allows the tyre to run at
approximately 20% lower inflation pressure

< \ersatile for road and field

< Good steering on hillsides

) < Reduces soil compaction in the field
< Cut resistant carcass

< Flatter tread profile for improved
load distribution

< Steel belted for improved
puncture resistance
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RSF XTRA I-3 SFT105 HF-1

< Specially designed for

Increased resistance to puncture e
turf applications

>

< Excellent stability
. < Minimum soil disturbance

< |mproved steering control

< |ow inflation operating pressures

>

Efficient self cleaning

saI1A], yusurardurf




o
10.0/75-15.3 AM Implement 110A8 12 4.7 1060 9 247 756 Driven Wheel B
10.0/75-15.3 AM Implement TL 123A8 12 4.7 40 1550 9 247 756 Free Rolling |E
11.5/80-15.3 AM Implement TL 123A8 14 4.8 40 1550 9 283 836 Driven Wheel %
r-
11.5/80-15.3 AM Implement TL 135A8 14 4.8 40 2180 9 283 836 Free Rolling E
12.5/80-15.3 AM Implement TL 125A8 14 4.3 40 1650 9 297 869 Driven Wheel g
12.5/80-15.3 AM Implement TL 138A8 14 4.3 40 2360 9 297 869 Free Rolling 5
IF240/80R15IMP Radial Implement TL 121D NA 32 65 1451 8LB 244 752 E
IF270/85R15IMP Radial Implement TL 126D NA 2.8 65 1696 8LB 262 843 g
IF280/70R15IMP Radial Implement TL 134D NA 4.4 65 2123 8LB 264 762 3
IF320/70R15IMP Radial Implement TL 144D NA 4.8 65 2790 10LB 297 814 é
600/50R22.5 RSF XTRA TL 168A8 NA 32 40 5600 AG20 617 1179
54X31.00-26Imp SFT105 TL 1478 10 2.1 50 3084 DW25B 728 1386

- a

Hybrid Tyres =

>

R14 AGRI-INDUSTRIAL a

. . . z

< Unique tread pattern combines < Large lug surface area provides < Works on all surfaces, from o

the traction and cleaning optimum traction in all terrains compacted soil and concrete g

features of an R1 agricultural < Distinctive centreline to soft turf and snow ;,l

WIS t_he wear A delivers exceptional stability < Continuous arc bar angle and >

of an R4 industrial tyre . - -
and road performance shape provides exceptional clean

out resulting in a longer tyre life

f , : Overall 5 .
Equivalent Load Max Load Recom'd " Rolling Circ
— m = o o e H S - S Dlarm:ter =

320/85R20 119D 1361 w9 320 1052 3178
320/85R24 R14 R4 TL 122D NA 1.6 65 1497 W11 328 1149 3477
340/85R24 R14 R1 TL 130D NA 24 65 1900 W12 361 1189 3631
380/85R24 R14 R1 TL 131D NA 1.6 65 1950 W12 381 1245 3750
420/85R30 R14 R1 TL 145D NA 24 65 2900 W12 454 1452 4408
460/85R30 R14 R1 TL 145D NA 1.6 65 2903 W14L 485 1538 4668
10-16.5 R14 R1 TL 110A8 6 3.1 40 1060 8.25 262 776 2307
12-16.5 R14 R1 TL 116A8 6 2.8 40 1250 9.75 307 851 2535
14-17.5 R14 R1 TL 121A8 6 2.1 40 1450 10.5 333 926 2737
14.9-24 R14 R1 TL 124A8 8 1.8 40 1597 w12 396 1252 3728
15-19.5NHS R14 R1 TL 129A8 6 2.1 40 1851 11.75 386 1027 3022
16.9-24IND R14 R4 TL 136A8 6 1.5 40 2240 W15L 437 1295 3745
17.5L-24IND R14 R4 TL 132A8 6 1.4 40 1996 W15L 432 1240 3611
19.5L-24IND R14 R4 TL 151A8 12 235 40 3450 W16A 478 1298 3795
23X8.50-12NHS R14 R1 TL 88A8 6 2.3 40 558 7.001-70 208 582 1734
25X8.50-14NHS R14 R1 TL 92A8 6 22 40 630 7.001-70 195 639 1893 o
27X8.50-15NHS R14 R1 TL 102A8 8 3.0 40 848 7JA 226 692 2061 E‘
29X9.50-15NHS R14 R1 TL 103A8 6 2.1 40 875 5.5AT 236 736 2177 ;
43X16.00-20NHS R14 R1 TL 1298 6 2.1 50 1851 W14L 403 1123 3320 §




SINCE 1898

GOODSYEAR

FARM TIRES

MADE BY TITAN®

Tel: +44 (0)845 2001972
Email: goodyearfarmtires@titaneurope.com

www.goodyearfarmtires.eu

OTITAN

Goodyear Farm Tires are made under licence by Titan International Inc.

Titan Europe, Bridge Road, Cookley, Kidderminster, DY10 3SD, United Kingdom
Titan Distribution (UK) Limited, Mere Grange, Leaside, St Helens, WA9 5GG, United Kingdom

www.titan-intl.com

While every effort has been made to ensure the information and data included in this communication is correct,
the tyre sizes listed may not always reflect our current product range. Data is subject to change
as we continually enhance our tyre range. Information correct at time of print.




